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Minutes of Health & Nutrition Working Group Meeting/ South
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	List of participants


	Organization
	Name
	Telephone
	E-mail

	AMEL
	Farah Habhab
	70-601567
	south@amel.org 

	MoPH
	Faten Akil Moustafa
	70-518322
	fatenmoustafa@hotmail.com 


	Blue Mission
	Sirine Kassab
	71-195360
	sirine.kassab19@gmail.com
bluemissonmmuir@gmail.com

	Blue Mission
	Lina Karout
	71-428876
	Bluemissionmmuideals@gmail.com 
linakarout@hotmail.com 

	Blue Mission
	Mohamad Zain
	03-672994
	zenum@hotmail.com 

	IOCC
	Bayan Ahmad
	70-712497
	bahmad@iocc.org 

	WHO
	Loubna Al Badlouni
	70-127891
	albatlounil@who.int


	Al-Bonyan
	Nesma Tabbaa
	78947191
	Boniancl@gmail.com


	Caritas
	Joyce Nohra
	03-049263
	Joyce.nohra@caritas.org.lb

	Caritas

	Nancy Zaher
	76-315356
	Nancy.zaher@caritas.org.lb

	PU-AMI
	Candice Tallemy


	71-924147

	Lib.hob.sai@pu-ami.org


	PU-AMI
	Rasha Al Askar
	03-530438
	lib.pm-health.sai@pu-ami.org

	IMC
	Fatima Aoun
	76-172618
	faoun@internationalmedicalcorps.org 

	IMC
	Yasmin Mdeihli
	70-878527
	ymdeihli@internationalmedicalcorps.org


Summary of discussions and action points

	No.
	Issue
	Focal Point
	Deadline

	1. 
	Funding Status Update
Please see the attached PPP. 
	Hala (UNHCR)
	

	2.
	Q1 Dashboard (Health) and Dynamic Dashboard

Both documents are attached with the minutes.
General observations/ Recommendations discussed:

· Reports of chronic medications provision by AMEL MMU> AMEL to follow up with MMU to ensure only acute medications are provided. Lebanon is one of few countries that achieve SDG for maternal mortality.

· Partners to increase emphasis on antenatal care/ family planning.
· Partners who have not received the two documents earlier to refer to subscribe to the mailing list.

	Reem(UNHCR) & Hala (UNHCR)
	

	3.
	Dialysis Assistance Update
After MoPH stopped coverage for dialysis, OCHA started funds for 4 months.
CARITAS supported for one month for a number of cases. 

A google document was developed to track the caseload in Lebanon. 


	Reem(UNHCR) & Hala (UNHCR)

	

	4.
	Updates from partners

MoPH:

New PHCc focal point for MoPH for Nabatieh Mohafaza Rana Raad, ranaraad76@gmail.com 

URDA
 Keeping a waiting list for cancer cases.
IOCC:

Funded by WFP, IOCC will conduct summer camps in Abra, Jezzine, Miyye-Miyye governmental schools for children in July, for 10 days. 
Funded by UNICEF, IOCC will arrange for baby friendly corners (PHCs), counseling for women (pregnant and lactation), baby kits and nursing covers…
Mother support groups TBC
Activities promoting breastfeeding will also target hospitals.
Blue mission 
MMU activities funded by IDEALS might end by June 2017. 

MMU activities funded by Islamic relief will continue till end of 2017. 
	
	


Next Meeting will be held on Thursday 6 July, 2016 at 10.00 in UNHCR, Tyre Office
For any queries, please contact:  
Reem Mdeihly 
E-mail: mdeihly@unhcr.org

Phone Number: 76 421 638  
Part1

